User manual
Version: 1.3
Date: 2022-05-03
GEMAC Motus® Nx analog
NB1MZ360-I
NB1MZ360-U
NB2MZ090-I
NB2MZ090-U

Document: 2xx1x-00-HB-1-3-E-Motus_NxxMZxx0-x-analog-20220503 16
Figure 13: Oscilloscope display of the inclination values
9  Ordering Information
9 Ordering Information
Article Number Product Type Interface (default) Axes / measurement range
PR-26410-00 NB1MZ360-I 4 ... 20 mA 1-dimensional, 360°
PR-26414-00 NB2MZ090-I 4 ... 20 mA  2-dimensional, ±90°
PR-26510-00 NB1MZ360-U 0 ... 10 V 1-dimensional, 360°
PR-26514-00 NB2MZ090-U 0 ... 10 V 2-dimensional, ±90°
PR-27410-00 NC1MZ360-I 4 ... 20 mA 1-dimensional, 360°
PR-27414-00 NC2MZ090-I 4 ... 20 mA  2-dimensional, ±90°
PR-27510-00 NC1MZ360-U 0 ... 10 V 1-dimensional, 360°
PR-27514-00 NC2MZ090-U 0 ... 10 V 2-dimensional, ±90°
PR-23998-00 TA1 Teach adapter
PR-23999-10 ISPA2 Inclination sensor programming adapter
(Starter kit including programming adapter, cables and PC software)
Table 8: Ordering Information
Document: 2xx1x-00-HB-1-3-E-Motus_NxxMZxx0-x-analog-20220503 17